

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 129-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:2/25/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/5/2021Final action:4/5/2021

Enactment date: 4/5/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/8/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more

amendments to Lease by Way of Concession Agreements with various car rental companies that operate rental car concessions at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport to extend the term of the leases for one year and for amendments to the Guaranteed Minimum Privilege Fee for certain

companies.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 129-2021-Extend various LBWOC at CHIA for car rental companies, 2. 129-2021 Exec. Summary -

RAC Extension

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
3/1/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more amendments to Lease by Way of Concession Agreements with various car rental companies that operate rental car concessions at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport to extend the term of the leases for one year and for amendments to the Guaranteed Minimum Privilege Fee for certain companies.